
29 Koinonia MAY 2024

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - MAY

Wednesday, May 1: Holy Wednesday: Presanctified Liturgy: 9:00 am  
   Orthros & Holy Unction: 6:00 pm  
 

Thursday, May 2: Holy Thursday: Vespers & Liturgy St. Basil: 6:00 am  
   The Reading of the 12 Gospels: 7:00 pm  
 

Friday, May 3: Holy Friday: Royal Hours: 12:00 noon  
   Taking Christ off the Cross: Apokathelosis: 2:00 pm  
   Lamentation Service: 7:00 pm  
 

Saturday, May 4: Holy Saturday: 1st Resurrection Service:  
   Vespers & Liturgy of St. Basil. Service 7:30am  
   Paschal Vigil: 11:00 pm, 12:00 midnight Resurrection Service  
   Orthros & Divine Liturgy of Pascha: 12:15 am  
 

Sunday, May 5:  Great and Holy Pascha:  
   Agape Vespers in several languages: 11:00 am 
 

Monday, May 6: George the Great Martyr and Triumphant 
   Divine Liturgy 9:00 am 
 

Tuesday, May 7:  The Commemoration of Sts. Raphael, Nicholas, Irene 
   Divine Liturgy 9:00 am 
 

Friday, May 10:  Renewal Friday: Theotokos of the Life-giving Spring 
  Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am  

 

Sunday, May 12:  Thomas Sunday:  
  Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:45 am  

 

Sunday, May 19:  Sunday of the Myrrh-Bearing Women:  
  Orthros 8:30 am Divine Liturgy 9:45 am  

 

Sunday, May 26: Sunday of the Paralytic:   
Orthros: 8:30 am Divine Liturgy: 9:45 am 

 

Monday, May 27: Memorial Day at the Oak Lawn Cemetery:  
Service will begin at 10:00 am.  
This will be a group Memorial Service for all the departed loved 
ones in Christ. May their souls rest in peace and may their memory 
be Eternal.   




